TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Success Academy		05/16/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clockwork IP, LLC
Street Address:	50 Central Ave., Ste. 920
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4027803	SUCCESS ACADEMY IT'S ABOUT YOU SUCCEEDIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-349-5436

Email: docketing@ipwatch.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Collin

Address Line 1: 468 1/2 N. Court St.

Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Collin
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Collin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SUCCESS ACADEMY Assignment#page1.tif source=SUCCESS ACADEMY Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0069

900364600

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment) is entered into by and between New Millennium Academy, L.L.C., a Missouri corporation d/b/a Success Academy, doing business at 50 Central Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ("Assignor") and Clockwork IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company doing business at 50 Central Avenue, Suite 920, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of the last date written below ("Effective Date").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers unto Assignee all of its respective right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to all intellectual property set forth in Attachment A, including all applications, foreign and domestic, claiming benefit of the filing date thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the intellectual property thereof, including the right of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives to claims for damages for infringement prior to the date hereof of any provisional and/or trademark rights.

Assignor, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives agree to execute any and all papers, of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary and may reasonably request to secure thereto the rights herein assigned.

The Parties hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all non-U.S. patent and trademark issuing authorities to issue all registered trademarks, trade names, service marks, service names, logos, design marks, and trade dress to Assignee.

The Parties hereby represent and warrant they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly authorized and accepted by the Parties.

NEW MILLENNIUM ACADEMY, L.L.C.	CLOCKWORK IP, LLC
Son From	< Lu 7 Bom
Signature	Signature
Scott Boose	Scott Boose
Print Name	Print Name
President	Persident
Title	Title
MAY 16 2016	MAY 16, 2016
Date	Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0070

ATTACHMENT A

Intellectual property to be assigned:

Mark		Serial No.	Registration No.
	Success Academy It's About YOU Succeeding	85084584	4027803

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 05/16/2016